

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of coin to Washington's stanving army at Valley Forge after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEME Because of the help of this Oneica Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Corony of Pennsylvania a new nation the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 5-11-94A

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the goal of the Oneida Tribe is to protect and maintain the rights of all Native American juveniles within the Oneida community and the surrounding areas.

whereas, the Oneida Tribe recognizes the importance of instituting a community-based early intervention and prevention program that will provide treatment, skills, and accountability to all first-time delinquent offenders, status offenders, and other youth who have committed minor offenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, authorizes and submits this grant application to the Juvenile Justice Grant for Delinquency Prevention and Early Intervention sponsored by the Wisconsin Office of Justice Assistance to increase the number of community-operated programs providing prevention or early intervention services.

CERTIFICATION

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary
Oneida Business Committee

V